
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 West Holmes (A) 10:18.51 10

1) SMITH, Noelle JR 2) STARNER, Zora JR

3) STARNER, Lexy JR 4) KASTER, Katherine SO

2 Lake (A) 10:35.34 8

1) PRICE, June JR 2) VOLPE, Ava FR

3) FOCKLER, April FR 4) UTZ, Madeline SO

3 Dover (A) 11:25.31 6

1) KITCHEN, Ella FR 2) DUGGER, Tegan SR

3) ALBAUGH, Camryn JR 4) HINDMAN, Addie SO

4 Tri-Valley (A) 11:28.68 4

1) BURKEY, Braylie SO 2) TEZEN, Emily SR

3) HOGUE, Erin FR 4) CROZIER, Taylor JR

5 New Philadelphia (A) 11:30.29 2

1) DOUGHTY, Katlyn SO 2) SWALDO, Faith SO

3) BYERS, Ruby SO 4) SMITH, Kylie FR

6 Washington (A) 11:56.88 1

1) DAVENPORT, Noelle FR 2) SMITH, Calynn FR

3) HOSTETLER, Stacia JR 4) REARICK, Shaylin SR

7 Canton McKinley (A) 12:22.28

1) CARTER, K'lynn SO 2) MCELROY, Corrine SO

3) LATIMORE, Alanna SO 4) GREENHILL , Meghan

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dover (A) 8:34.42 10

1) HUTCHINSON, Brian JR 2) JONES, Luke JR

3) ROBERSON, Carson SR 4) DANIEL, Chase SO

2 West Holmes (A) 9:13.49 8

1) MILLER, Jacob SR 2) LEMON, Braydyn SR

3) CHANEY, Reid JR 4) UPTAIN, Hunter JR

3 New Philadelphia (A) 9:14.60 6

1) BEABER, Kyle SO 2) CASMIR, Isaac JR

3) SMITH, Kevin FR 4) ZIMMERMAN, Asher SO

4 Canton McKinley (A) 9:29.74 4

1) REID, Theodore SR 2) BALL, Landon JR

3) ALFAS, Tyler FR 4) GEARLING, Hunter SR

5 Tri-Valley (A) 9:33.49 2

1) HOGUE, Alex FR 2) SMITH, George FR

3) DUSENBERY, Ethan SR 4) DEARING, William SO
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#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
6 Washington (A) 9:46.07 1

1) VITALE, Ben FR 2) GREEN, Terrell SO

3) UMINSKI, J.J. FR 4) MCKINNEY, Jayce FR

7 Lake (A) 9:57.32

1) MOORE, Ethan FR 2) BRASKO, Nolan FR

3) BROPHY, Jack JR 4) PETERS, Caleb FR

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LAMP, Trinity SR Washington 14.81   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MILLER, Kyla SR Lake 15.98   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PICA, Amya SO New Philadelphia 17.38   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MCCRATE, Bridget SO Dover 17.46   (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MCGRAW, Alyvia JR Dover 17.92   (NW) 1(1) 2

6 DREUSSI, Sofia SO Washington 19.23   (NW) 1(2) 1

7 MOORE, Taylor SO Lake 19.31   (NW) 1(3)

8 SHALOSKY, Taylor FR New Philadelphia 19.48   (NW) 2(5)

9 MASSEY, Aerhiyanah JR Canton McKinley 20.43   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCGRAW, Alyvia JR Dover 17.92

2 DREUSSI, Sofia SO Washington 19.23

3 MOORE, Taylor SO Lake 19.31

4 MASSEY, Aerhiyanah JR Canton McKinley 20.43

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAMP, Trinity SR Washington 14.81

2 MILLER, Kyla SR Lake 15.98

3 PICA, Amya SO New Philadelphia 17.38

4 MCCRATE, Bridget SO Dover 17.46

5 SHALOSKY, Taylor FR New Philadelphia 19.48

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BLICKENSDERFER, Isaac JR Dover 14.47   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 CLARK, Daylen JR Dover 14.48   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Tra'Yon SO Washington 15.68   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 RIPPETH, Connor SR New Philadelphia 21.01   (NW) 2(4) 4

5 VANELZEN, Liam SO Lake 22.58   (NW) 1(1) 2

6 KING, Justin FR Lake 23.81   (NW) 1(2) 1

GUNDELFINGER, Lincoln SO Tri-Valley NT 1

ROGNON, Steyr JR Tri-Valley NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 VANELZEN, Liam SO Lake 22.58

2 KING, Justin FR Lake 23.81

GUNDELFINGER, Lincoln SO Tri-Valley NT

ROGNON, Steyr JR Tri-Valley NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLICKENSDERFER, Isaac JR Dover 14.47

2 CLARK, Daylen JR Dover 14.48

3 WILLIAMS, Tra'Yon SO Washington 15.68

4 RIPPETH, Connor SR New Philadelphia 21.01

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ALBERTS, Maria SR Dover 12.94   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 COOPER, Leah JR Lake 12.98   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ADAMS, Denasia FR Washington 13.28   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 WOODSON, A'Niya FR Washington 13.32   (NW) 3(4) 4

5 TOMPKINS, Lillian SR Lake 13.35   (NW) 2(1) 2

6 KEITH, Lainie SO Dover 13.47   (NW) 2(2) 1

7 JETER, Janya FR Canton McKinley 13.51   (NW) 2(3)

8 BREWER-MCCLAIN, Shau'Nasia FR Canton McKinley 13.56 13.554   (NW) 2(4)

9 MARTIN, Kate SR Tri-Valley 13.56 13.555   (NW) 2(5)

10 JOHNSON, Chelsea SR Warrensville Hts. 13.58   (NW) 3(5)

11 BRANCH, Demarionna JR Warrensville Hts. 13.77   (NW) 3(6)

12 GIAUQUE, Janae FR West Holmes 13.93   (NW) 1(1)

13 ALSEPT, Alexa SR New Philadelphia 14.17   (NW) 1(2)

14 WALLICK, Ellie SR New Philadelphia 14.30   (NW) 1(3)

15 MILLS, Peyton JR Tri-Valley 14.38   (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GIAUQUE, Janae FR West Holmes 13.93

2 ALSEPT, Alexa SR New Philadelphia 14.17

3 WALLICK, Ellie SR New Philadelphia 14.30

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOMPKINS, Lillian SR Lake 13.35

2 KEITH, Lainie SO Dover 13.47

3 JETER, Janya FR Canton McKinley 13.51

4 BREWER-MCCLAIN, Shau'Nasia FR Canton McKinley 13.56 13.554

5 MARTIN, Kate SR Tri-Valley 13.56 13.555

6 MILLS, Peyton JR Tri-Valley 14.38

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ALBERTS, Maria SR Dover 12.94

2 COOPER, Leah JR Lake 12.98

3 ADAMS, Denasia FR Washington 13.28

4 WOODSON, A'Niya FR Washington 13.32
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 JOHNSON, Chelsea SR Warrensville Hts. 13.58

6 BRANCH, Demarionna JR Warrensville Hts. 13.77

#7 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Ryan SR Lake 11.04   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 GAMBLE, Ja'Meir JR Washington 11.17 11.161   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ROBINSON, Daylen SO Warrensville Hts. 11.17 11.167   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 BARTON, J.J. SR Dover 11.29   (NW) 3(4) 4

5 LANTERMAN, Cole FR Lake 11.47   (NW) 2(1) 2

6 VAUGHAN, Adonis SR Washington 11.50   (NW) 3(5) 1

7 GRAHAM, Maddax FR West Holmes 11.63   (NW) 2(2)

8 REED, Nevyn FR Canton McKinley 11.72   (NW) 2(3)

9 HUGHES, Justice SO Dover 11.82   (NW) 3(6)

10 WESLEY, Robert SR Warrensville Hts. 11.93   (NW) 2(4)

11 POWELL, Tayvion FR Canton McKinley 11.95   (NW) 2(5)

12 NEWTON, Tanner SR Tri-Valley 12.12   (NW) 1(1)

13 BLAKE, Braxton FR West Holmes 12.26   (NW) 1(2)

14 MATTHEWS, Aiden JR New Philadelphia 12.29   (NW) 2(6)

15 WASSON, Caden SO Tri-Valley 12.56   (NW) 1(3)

16 WEST, Jackson JR New Philadelphia 12.90   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWTON, Tanner SR Tri-Valley 12.12

2 BLAKE, Braxton FR West Holmes 12.26

3 WASSON, Caden SO Tri-Valley 12.56

4 WEST, Jackson JR New Philadelphia 12.90

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANTERMAN, Cole FR Lake 11.47

2 GRAHAM, Maddax FR West Holmes 11.63

3 REED, Nevyn FR Canton McKinley 11.72

4 WESLEY, Robert SR Warrensville Hts. 11.93

5 POWELL, Tayvion FR Canton McKinley 11.95

6 MATTHEWS, Aiden JR New Philadelphia 12.29

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ANDERSON, Ryan SR Lake 11.04

2 GAMBLE, Ja'Meir JR Washington 11.17 11.161

3 ROBINSON, Daylen SO Warrensville Hts. 11.17 11.167

4 BARTON, J.J. SR Dover 11.29

5 VAUGHAN, Adonis SR Washington 11.50

6 HUGHES, Justice SO Dover 11.82

#9 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
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#9 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dover (A) 1:50.51 2(1) 10

1) ALBAUGH, Caycee JR 2) KEITH, Lainie SO

3) FELLER, Emilyn JR 4) ZOBEL, Ava JR

2 Lake (A) 1:51.64 2(2) 8

1) ERICKSON, Emily FR 2) TERHUNE, Cristiana SR

3) MILLER, Kyla SR 4) COOPER, Leah JR

3 Washington (A) 1:52.96 2(3) 6

1) WOODS, Leah SO 2) MARSHALL, Brooklyn SO

3) WOODSON, A'Niya FR 4) ADAMS, Denasia FR

4 Canton McKinley (A) 1:53.60 2(4) 4

1) JETER, Janya FR 2) CHANDLER, Khia FR

3) DILLWORTH, Envey FR 4) SAID, Jasmyn FR

5 West Holmes (A) 1:57.61 1(1) 2

1) CHANEY, Arora JR 2) GIAUQUE, Jozlynn JR

3) GIAUQUE, Janae FR 4) TROYER, Averee JR

6 New Philadelphia (A) 1:59.68 1(2) 1

1) WALLICK, Ellie SR 2) ALSEPT, Alexa SR

3) AGAR, Sloan JR 4) MCCONNELL, Kaitlin SR

7 Tri-Valley (A) 2:02.00 1(3)

1) SIMS, Alexis FR 2) LACY, Gwendolyn SO

3) MARTIN, Aubrey SO 4) MARTIN, Kate SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 West Holmes (A) 1:57.61

1) CHANEY, Arora JR 2) GIAUQUE, Jozlynn JR

3) GIAUQUE, Janae FR 4) TROYER, Averee JR

2 New Philadelphia (A) 1:59.68

1) WALLICK, Ellie SR 2) ALSEPT, Alexa SR

3) AGAR, Sloan JR 4) MCCONNELL, Kaitlin SR

3 Tri-Valley (A) 2:02.00

1) SIMS, Alexis FR 2) LACY, Gwendolyn SO

3) MARTIN, Aubrey SO 4) MARTIN, Kate SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Dover (A) 1:50.51

1) ALBAUGH, Caycee JR 2) KEITH, Lainie SO

3) FELLER, Emilyn JR 4) ZOBEL, Ava JR

2 Lake (A) 1:51.64

1) ERICKSON, Emily FR 2) TERHUNE, Cristiana SR

3) MILLER, Kyla SR 4) COOPER, Leah JR

3 Washington (A) 1:52.96
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#9 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) WOODS, Leah SO 2) MARSHALL, Brooklyn SO

3) WOODSON, A'Niya FR 4) ADAMS, Denasia FR

#10 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Lake (A) 1:32.78 2(1) 10

1) SEDMOCK, Joshua SR 2) HUNT, Ethan JR

3) KEITH, Benjamin SR 4) ANDERSON, Ryan SR

2 Washington (A) 1:33.77 2(2) 8

1) LOUIS, Emy JR 2) WILLIAMS, Ja'dyn SO

3) LEMON, Lennox SO 4) LENIX, Mylen JR

3 Dover (A) 1:36.71 1(1) 6

1) SMITH, Josh SR 2) RESH, Bryer SR

3) JONES, Nathan JR 4) MASON, Nathaniel SO

4 Canton McKinley (A) 1:38.25 2(3) 4

1) REED, Nevyn FR 2) MOORE, Javier FR

3) DAVIS, Shad FR 4) POWELL, Tayvion FR

5 Tri-Valley (A) 1:41.20 1(2) 2

1) ROGNON, Steyr JR 2) GARGASZ, Lucca FR

3) ROLLISON, Colten FR 4) NEWTON, Tanner SR

6 West Holmes (A) 1:42.46 1(3) 1

1) BLAKE, Braxton FR 2) CHANEY, Reid JR

3) LEMON, Braydyn SR 4) JACKSON, Chance SO

7 New Philadelphia (A) 1:43.80 1(4)

1) ASSAMAD, Andre JR 2) WEST, Jackson JR

3) RHODES, Christopher JR 4) RENNICKER, Braylon SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Dover (A) 1:36.71

1) SMITH, Josh SR 2) RESH, Bryer SR

3) JONES, Nathan JR 4) MASON, Nathaniel SO

2 Tri-Valley (A) 1:41.20

1) ROGNON, Steyr JR 2) GARGASZ, Lucca FR

3) ROLLISON, Colten FR 4) NEWTON, Tanner SR

3 West Holmes (A) 1:42.46

1) BLAKE, Braxton FR 2) CHANEY, Reid JR

3) LEMON, Braydyn SR 4) JACKSON, Chance SO

4 New Philadelphia (A) 1:43.80

1) ASSAMAD, Andre JR 2) WEST, Jackson JR

3) RHODES, Christopher JR 4) RENNICKER, Braylon SR

Section 2 of 2
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#10 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Lake (A) 1:32.78

1) SEDMOCK, Joshua SR 2) HUNT, Ethan JR

3) KEITH, Benjamin SR 4) ANDERSON, Ryan SR

2 Washington (A) 1:33.77

1) LOUIS, Emy JR 2) WILLIAMS, Ja'dyn SO

3) LEMON, Lennox SO 4) LENIX, Mylen JR

3 Canton McKinley (A) 1:38.25

1) REED, Nevyn FR 2) MOORE, Javier FR

3) DAVIS, Shad FR 4) POWELL, Tayvion FR

#11 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SCHEFFLER, Daniela JR Lake 5:08.29 10

2 STEVENSON, Sydney JR Dover 5:10.39 8

3 PRICE, June JR Lake 5:36.97 6

4 HOGUE, Erin FR Tri-Valley 5:46.86 4

5 STARNER, Lexy JR West Holmes 5:51.84 2

6 STARNER, Zora JR West Holmes 5:54.34 1

7 SMITH, Kylie FR New Philadelphia 6:01.97

8 BURKEY, Braylie SO Tri-Valley 6:03.81

9 MCCORMICK, Katherine JR Warrensville Hts. 6:19.83

10 HOSTETLER, Stacia JR Washington 6:34.27

11 SWALDO, Faith SO New Philadelphia 6:39.90

12 BRAVO, Belen JR Dover 7:18.23

13 DAVENPORT, Noelle FR Washington 7:30.50

#12 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JONES, Luke JR Dover 4:32.58 10

2 MCMAHON, Lex JR Lake 4:34.28 8

3 GEARLING, Hunter SR Canton McKinley 4:48.71 6

4 DANIEL, Chase SO Dover 4:49.75 4

5 MILLER, Jacob SR West Holmes 4:49.76 2

6 VENSEL, Andrew FR Lake 5:02.55 1

7 CROZIER, Dalton JR Tri-Valley 5:05.42

8 BEABER, Kyle SO New Philadelphia 5:11.19

9 SMITH, Kevin FR New Philadelphia 5:15.86

10 HOGUE, Alex FR Tri-Valley 5:15.95

11 ALFAS, Tyler FR Canton McKinley 5:36.68

12 MALLASCH, Owen SO West Holmes 5:57.07

13 ROBERTS, Ben JR Washington 6:00.97

14 PERKOWSKI, Maxwell FR Washington 6:27.31
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#13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dover (A) 52.13 2(1) 10

1) ALBAUGH, Caycee JR 2) ALBERTS, Maria SR

3) FELLER, Emilyn JR 4) MCCRATE, Bridget SO

2 Washington (A) 52.46 2(2) 8

1) CARTER, Janiya FR 2) ADAMS, Denasia FR

3) WOODSON, A'Niya FR 4) LAMP, Trinity SR

3 Lake (A) 53.35 2(3) 6

1) TOMPKINS, Lillian SR 2) TERHUNE, Cristiana SR

3) MILLER, Kyla SR 4) COOPER, Leah JR

4 Canton McKinley (A) 54.33 1(1) 4

1) JETER, Janya FR 2) SAID, Jasmyn FR

3) DILLWORTH, Envey FR 4) BREWER-MCCLAIN, Shau'Nasia FR

5 Warrensville Hts. (A) 55.00 2(4) 2

6 Tri-Valley (A) 56.32 1(2) 1

1) SIMS, Alexis FR 2) LACY, Gwendolyn SO

3) MARTIN, Aubrey SO 4) MARTIN, Kate SR

7 New Philadelphia (A) 57.71 1(3)

1) ALSEPT, Alexa SR 2) WALLICK, Ellie SR

3) HARRIMAN, Riley SR 4) PICA, Amya SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Canton McKinley (A) 54.33

1) JETER, Janya FR 2) SAID, Jasmyn FR

3) DILLWORTH, Envey FR 4) BREWER-MCCLAIN, Shau'Nasia FR

2 Tri-Valley (A) 56.32

1) SIMS, Alexis FR 2) LACY, Gwendolyn SO

3) MARTIN, Aubrey SO 4) MARTIN, Kate SR

3 New Philadelphia (A) 57.71

1) ALSEPT, Alexa SR 2) WALLICK, Ellie SR

3) HARRIMAN, Riley SR 4) PICA, Amya SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Dover (A) 52.13

1) ALBAUGH, Caycee JR 2) ALBERTS, Maria SR

3) FELLER, Emilyn JR 4) MCCRATE, Bridget SO

2 Washington (A) 52.46

1) CARTER, Janiya FR 2) ADAMS, Denasia FR

3) WOODSON, A'Niya FR 4) LAMP, Trinity SR

3 Lake (A) 53.35

1) TOMPKINS, Lillian SR 2) TERHUNE, Cristiana SR

3) MILLER, Kyla SR 4) COOPER, Leah JR

DOVER TORNADO RELAYS
Dover, OH
Crater Stadium

Friday, April 12, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/12/2024 8:16 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
4 Warrensville Hts. (A) 55.00

#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Washington (A) 43.88 2(1) 10

1) WILLIAMS, Tra'Yon SO 2) LENIX, Mylen JR

3) CARTER, Jacques SO 4) GAMBLE, Ja'Meir JR

2 Dover (A) 44.19 2(2) 8

1) HUGHES, Justice SO 2) BLICKENSDERFER, Isaac JR

3) CLARK, Daylen JR 4) BARTON, J.J. SR

3 Lake (A) 44.38 2(3) 6

1) SEDMOCK, Joshua SR 2) HUNT, Ethan JR

3) KEITH, Benjamin SR 4) ANDERSON, Ryan SR

4 Canton McKinley (A) 46.50 2(4) 4

1) MCELROY, Jordan JR 2) MOORE, Javier FR

3) REED, Nevyn FR 4) POWELL, Tayvion FR

5 Warrensville Hts. (A) 46.84 2(5) 2

1) GRIER, Evan JR 2) ROBINSON, Daylen SO

3) WESLEY, Robert SR 4) EVANS, Darrion JR

6 West Holmes (A) 47.96 1(1) 1

1) CORNWELL, Quinn SR 2) BLAKE, Braxton FR

3) JACKSON, Chance SO 4) GRAHAM, Maddax FR

7 Tri-Valley (A) 48.16 1(2)

1) ROGNON, Steyr JR 2) GARGASZ, Lucca FR

3) ROLLISON, Colten FR 4) NEWTON, Tanner SR

8 New Philadelphia (A) 49.82 1(3)

1) ASSAMAD, Andre JR 2) RHODES, Christopher JR

3) HARRIS, Damien FR 4) RENNICKER, Braylon SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 West Holmes (A) 47.96

1) CORNWELL, Quinn SR 2) BLAKE, Braxton FR

3) JACKSON, Chance SO 4) GRAHAM, Maddax FR

2 Tri-Valley (A) 48.16

1) ROGNON, Steyr JR 2) GARGASZ, Lucca FR

3) ROLLISON, Colten FR 4) NEWTON, Tanner SR

3 New Philadelphia (A) 49.82

1) ASSAMAD, Andre JR 2) RHODES, Christopher JR

3) HARRIS, Damien FR 4) RENNICKER, Braylon SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Washington (A) 43.88
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#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) WILLIAMS, Tra'Yon SO 2) LENIX, Mylen JR

3) CARTER, Jacques SO 4) GAMBLE, Ja'Meir JR

3 Lake (A) 44.38

1) SEDMOCK, Joshua SR 2) HUNT, Ethan JR

3) KEITH, Benjamin SR 4) ANDERSON, Ryan SR

4 Canton McKinley (A) 46.50

1) MCELROY, Jordan JR 2) MOORE, Javier FR

3) REED, Nevyn FR 4) POWELL, Tayvion FR

5 Warrensville Hts. (A) 46.84

1) GRIER, Evan JR 2) ROBINSON, Daylen SO

3) WESLEY, Robert SR 4) EVANS, Darrion JR

#15 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ZOBEL, Ava JR Dover 1:01.03 3(1) 10

2 BRINTON, Kyla FR Lake 1:05.00 3(2) 8

3 PROCACCIO, Mia SO Lake 1:05.57 3(3) 6

4 BAMBECK, Natalie FR Dover 1:07.10 3(4) 4

5 CARTER, K'lynn SO Canton McKinley 1:07.37 3(5) 2

6 MILLS, Peyton JR Tri-Valley 1:08.77 2(1) 1

7 TROYER, Averee JR West Holmes 1:10.19 2(2)

8 AGAR, Sloan JR New Philadelphia 1:10.44 2(3)

9 GIAUQUE, Jozlynn JR West Holmes 1:11.12 1(1)

10 BLANKENSHIP, River SO New Philadelphia 1:13.03 2(4)

11 MAULDIN, Eiyana SO Warrensville Hts. 1:15.78 1(2)

12 RENAUD, Lauren JR Tri-Valley 1:16.00 1(3)

13 MILLER, Bella FR Washington 1:16.89 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 GIAUQUE, Jozlynn JR West Holmes 1:11.12

2 MAULDIN, Eiyana SO Warrensville Hts. 1:15.78

3 RENAUD, Lauren JR Tri-Valley 1:16.00

4 MILLER, Bella FR Washington 1:16.89

Section 2 of 3

1 MILLS, Peyton JR Tri-Valley 1:08.77

2 TROYER, Averee JR West Holmes 1:10.19

3 AGAR, Sloan JR New Philadelphia 1:10.44

4 BLANKENSHIP, River SO New Philadelphia 1:13.03

Section 3 of 3

1 ZOBEL, Ava JR Dover 1:01.03

2 BRINTON, Kyla FR Lake 1:05.00

3 PROCACCIO, Mia SO Lake 1:05.57

4 BAMBECK, Natalie FR Dover 1:07.10

5 CARTER, K'lynn SO Canton McKinley 1:07.37
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#16 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 YOUNG, Lo'Quan JR Washington 55.70 3(1) 10

2 TEEPLE, Nathaniel JR Lake 56.13 3(2) 8

3 MASON, Nathaniel SO Dover 56.70 3(3) 6

4 HANKINS, Joshua SR Lake 56.95 3(4) 4

5 COLETTI, Tommy SR Dover 57.18 3(5) 2

6 DAWKINS, Kayvon SO Canton McKinley 58.21 2(1) 1

7 REED, Cody SO Tri-Valley 58.88 2(2)

8 GREEN, Doreon JR Washington 58.97 1(1)

9 LEMON, Braydyn SR West Holmes 59.26 1(2)

10 RAPOL, Jack SO Tri-Valley 59.60 1(3)

11 CHANEY, Reid JR West Holmes 59.82 1(4)

12 ZIMMERMAN, Asher SO New Philadelphia 1:00.24 2(3)

13 REID, Theodore SR Canton McKinley 1:01.20 3(6)

14 LAPADE, Jashon FR Warrensville Hts. 1:01.77 2(4)

15 CORBIN, Braylon FR New Philadelphia 1:03.86 2(5)

POWELL, Teairon SR Warrensville Hts. NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 GREEN, Doreon JR Washington 58.97

2 LEMON, Braydyn SR West Holmes 59.26

3 RAPOL, Jack SO Tri-Valley 59.60

4 CHANEY, Reid JR West Holmes 59.82

Section 2 of 3

1 DAWKINS, Kayvon SO Canton McKinley 58.21

2 REED, Cody SO Tri-Valley 58.88

3 ZIMMERMAN, Asher SO New Philadelphia 1:00.24

4 LAPADE, Jashon FR Warrensville Hts. 1:01.77

5 CORBIN, Braylon FR New Philadelphia 1:03.86

POWELL, Teairon SR Warrensville Hts. NT

Section 3 of 3

1 YOUNG, Lo'Quan JR Washington 55.70

2 TEEPLE, Nathaniel JR Lake 56.13

3 MASON, Nathaniel SO Dover 56.70

4 HANKINS, Joshua SR Lake 56.95

5 COLETTI, Tommy SR Dover 57.18

6 REID, Theodore SR Canton McKinley 1:01.20

#18 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LAMP, Trinity SR Washington 49.73 3(1) 10

2 MCCRATE, Bridget SO Dover 53.16 3(2) 8

3 MCGRAW, Alyvia JR Dover 55.94 3(3) 6

4 BROWN, Breslyn FR West Holmes 56.18 3(4) 4

5 KOTYK, Tanya SR Lake 56.60 3(5) 2

6 MOORE, Taylor SO Lake 59.11 3(6) 1

DOVER TORNADO RELAYS
Dover, OH
Crater Stadium
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#18 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 SIMS, Alexis FR Tri-Valley 1:00.24 1:00.233 2(1)

8 MASSEY, Aerhiyanah JR Canton McKinley 1:00.24 1:00.234 1(1)

9 MARSHALL, Brooklyn SO Washington 1:00.31 2(2)

10 SHALOSKY, Taylor FR New Philadelphia 1:01.14 2(3)

11 STEWARD, Kamara FR Warrensville Hts. 1:01.85 1(2)

12 HALTER, Jaclyn JR New Philadelphia 1:04.62 2(4)

13 ANDREWS, Landyn SR Tri-Valley 1:05.25 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 MASSEY, Aerhiyanah JR Canton McKinley 1:00.24 1:00.234

2 STEWARD, Kamara FR Warrensville Hts. 1:01.85

Section 2 of 3

1 SIMS, Alexis FR Tri-Valley 1:00.24 1:00.233

2 MARSHALL, Brooklyn SO Washington 1:00.31

3 SHALOSKY, Taylor FR New Philadelphia 1:01.14

4 HALTER, Jaclyn JR New Philadelphia 1:04.62

5 ANDREWS, Landyn SR Tri-Valley 1:05.25

Section 3 of 3

1 LAMP, Trinity SR Washington 49.73

2 MCCRATE, Bridget SO Dover 53.16

3 MCGRAW, Alyvia JR Dover 55.94

4 BROWN, Breslyn FR West Holmes 56.18

5 KOTYK, Tanya SR Lake 56.60

6 MOORE, Taylor SO Lake 59.11

#19 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CLARK, Daylen JR Dover 40.68 3(1) 10

2 BLICKENSDERFER, Isaac JR Dover 43.50 3(2) 8

3 CORNWELL, Quinn SR West Holmes 45.05 3(3) 6

4 APPLE, Caleb JR Tri-Valley 47.34 2(1) 4

5 RIPPETH, Connor SR New Philadelphia 48.19 2(2) 2

6 STOKES, Mikah JR Canton McKinley 48.81 2(3) 1

7 WILLIAMS, Tra'Yon SO Washington 49.10 1(1)

8 MATTHEWS, Grayden SO Tri-Valley 49.92 1(2)

9 KING, Justin FR Lake 50.18 1(3)

10 GILBERT, Zyaier FR Warrensville Hts. 50.70 3(4)

11 MCGHEE, Jayden FR Warrensville Hts. 52.25 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 WILLIAMS, Tra'Yon SO Washington 49.10

2 MATTHEWS, Grayden SO Tri-Valley 49.92

3 KING, Justin FR Lake 50.18
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#19 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 3

1 APPLE, Caleb JR Tri-Valley 47.34

2 RIPPETH, Connor SR New Philadelphia 48.19

3 STOKES, Mikah JR Canton McKinley 48.81

Section 3 of 3

1 CLARK, Daylen JR Dover 40.68

2 BLICKENSDERFER, Isaac JR Dover 43.50

3 CORNWELL, Quinn SR West Holmes 45.05

4 GILBERT, Zyaier FR Warrensville Hts. 50.70

5 MCGHEE, Jayden FR Warrensville Hts. 52.25

#20 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 STEVENSON, Sydney JR Dover 2:25.18 10

2 KASTER, Katherine SO West Holmes 2:35.14 8

3 SMITH, Noelle JR West Holmes 2:36.41 6

4 UTZ, Madeline SO Lake 2:38.44 4

5 REARICK, Shaylin SR Washington 2:41.41 2

6 VOLPE, Ava FR Lake 2:41.59 1

7 KITCHEN, Ella FR Dover 2:51.96

8 SMITH, Calynn FR Washington 2:53.21

9 DOUGHTY, Katlyn SO New Philadelphia 2:54.12

10 MCCORMICK, Katherine JR Warrensville Hts. 2:54.87

11 GREENHILL , Meghan Canton McKinley 3:12.37

12 TEZEN, Emily SR Tri-Valley 3:13.87

13 BROOKS, Savannah FR Tri-Valley 3:14.70

14 ROGOVIN, Sage SO New Philadelphia 3:44.33

#21 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JONES, Luke JR Dover 2:05.56 10

2 ROBERSON, Carson SR Dover 2:06.71 8

3 GEARLING, Hunter SR Canton McKinley 2:09.98 6

4 BALDRIDGE, Isaiah SR Lake 2:13.10 4

5 REID, Theodore SR Canton McKinley 2:15.37 2

6 MCKINNEY, Jayce FR Washington 2:19.03 1

7 ROUND, Jake SR Lake 2:20.08

8 DUSENBERY, Ethan SR Tri-Valley 2:21.71

9 SEIGLER, Nathan FR New Philadelphia 2:21.95

10 DEARING, William SO Tri-Valley 2:23.70

11 VITALE, Ben FR Washington 2:28.34

12 MALLOY, Max FR New Philadelphia 2:29.46

13 MALLASCH, Owen SO West Holmes 2:36.70

14 FARMER, Quincy JR Warrensville Hts. 2:38.38

15 MUMFORD, Markez FR Warrensville Hts. 2:56.75

16 BARR, Ian SR West Holmes 3:02.60

DOVER TORNADO RELAYS
Dover, OH
Crater Stadium

Friday, April 12, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/12/2024 8:16 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 13



#22 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ZOBEL, Ava JR Dover 26.94   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 COOPER, Leah JR Lake 27.28   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 WOODSON, A'Niya FR Washington 27.39   (NW) 2(2) 6

4 ADAMS, Denasia FR Washington 27.46   (NW) 2(3) 4

5 ALBAUGH, Caycee JR Dover 27.71 27.703   (NW) 3(2) 2

6 JETER, Janya FR Canton McKinley 27.71 27.709   (NW) 3(3) 1

7 TOMPKINS, Lillian SR Lake 27.77   (NW) 1(1)

8 CHANEY, Arora JR West Holmes 27.93   (NW) 2(4)

9 MCCONNELL, Kaitlin SR New Philadelphia 28.42   (NW) 2(5)

10 BREWER-MCCLAIN, Shau'Nasia FR Canton McKinley 29.22   (NW) 3(4)

11 GIAUQUE, Janae FR West Holmes 29.37   (NW) 1(2)

12 MARTIN, Aubrey SO Tri-Valley 29.41   (NW) 1(3)

13 ALSEPT, Alexa SR New Philadelphia 29.62   (NW) 2(6)

14 MATZ, Gabriella FR Tri-Valley 29.99   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOMPKINS, Lillian SR Lake 27.77

2 GIAUQUE, Janae FR West Holmes 29.37

3 MARTIN, Aubrey SO Tri-Valley 29.41

4 MATZ, Gabriella FR Tri-Valley 29.99

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COOPER, Leah JR Lake 27.28

2 WOODSON, A'Niya FR Washington 27.39

3 ADAMS, Denasia FR Washington 27.46

4 CHANEY, Arora JR West Holmes 27.93

5 MCCONNELL, Kaitlin SR New Philadelphia 28.42

6 ALSEPT, Alexa SR New Philadelphia 29.62

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZOBEL, Ava JR Dover 26.94

2 ALBAUGH, Caycee JR Dover 27.71 27.703

3 JETER, Janya FR Canton McKinley 27.71 27.709

4 BREWER-MCCLAIN, Shau'Nasia FR Canton McKinley 29.22

#23 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BARTON, J.J. SR Dover 22.42   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 ROBINSON, Daylen SO Warrensville Hts. 22.62   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 LOUIS, Emy JR Washington 23.26   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, Ja'dyn SO Washington 23.28   (NW) 2(1) 4

5 LANTERMAN, Cole FR Lake 23.35   (NW) 3(4) 2

6 HUGHES, Justice SO Dover 23.63   (NW) 3(5) 1

7 REED, Nevyn FR Canton McKinley 23.95   (NW) 2(2)

8 GRAHAM, Maddax FR West Holmes 24.01   (NW) 2(3)

9 REEVES, Dae'Shawn SR Canton McKinley 24.71   (NW) 2(4)

10 MATTHEWS, Aiden JR New Philadelphia 24.86   (NW) 2(5)
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#23 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
11 BLAKE, Braxton FR West Holmes 24.87   (NW) 1(1)

12 GRIER, Evan JR Warrensville Hts. 25.21   (NW) 3(6)

13 WASSON, Caden SO Tri-Valley 26.00   (NW) 1(2)

14 RHODES, Christopher JR New Philadelphia 26.20   (NW) 2(6)

15 DOYLE, Isaiah SO Tri-Valley 26.57   (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLAKE, Braxton FR West Holmes 24.87

2 WASSON, Caden SO Tri-Valley 26.00

3 DOYLE, Isaiah SO Tri-Valley 26.57

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIAMS, Ja'dyn SO Washington 23.28

2 REED, Nevyn FR Canton McKinley 23.95

3 GRAHAM, Maddax FR West Holmes 24.01

4 REEVES, Dae'Shawn SR Canton McKinley 24.71

5 MATTHEWS, Aiden JR New Philadelphia 24.86

6 RHODES, Christopher JR New Philadelphia 26.20

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARTON, J.J. SR Dover 22.42

2 ROBINSON, Daylen SO Warrensville Hts. 22.62

3 LOUIS, Emy JR Washington 23.26

4 LANTERMAN, Cole FR Lake 23.35

5 HUGHES, Justice SO Dover 23.63

6 GRIER, Evan JR Warrensville Hts. 25.21

#24 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SCHEFFLER, Daniela JR Lake 11:23.85 10

2 WIERZBICKI, Adison JR Lake 12:32.75 8

3 HINDMAN, Addie SO Dover 12:48.80 6

4 CROZIER, Taylor JR Tri-Valley 13:01.09 4

5 DUGGER, Tegan SR Dover 13:06.78 2

6 BYERS, Ruby SO New Philadelphia 14:40.75 1

7 RAMIREZ, Isabella FR New Philadelphia 19:11.59

#25 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CLEMENS, Holden SR Lake 10:14.20 10

2 RICKMANN, Preston SR Lake 10:15.24 8

3 MILLER, Maddox FR Dover 10:31.39 6

4 HUTCHINSON, Brian JR Dover 10:48.36 4

5 CASMIR, Isaac JR New Philadelphia 10:52.67 2

6 UPTAIN, Hunter JR West Holmes 11:08.80 1

7 CROZIER, Dalton JR Tri-Valley 11:12.41

8 SMITH, George FR Tri-Valley 11:28.64
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#25 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
9 EVANS, Tristan FR New Philadelphia 12:29.52

10 ALFAS, Tyler FR Canton McKinley 12:36.38

#26 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dover (A) 4:24.65 2(1) 10

1) ZOBEL, Ava JR 2) FELLER, Emilyn JR

3) BAMBECK, Natalie FR 4) STEVENSON, Sydney JR

2 Lake (A) 4:33.97 2(2) 8

1) PROCACCIO, Mia SO 2) TERHUNE, Isabella FR

3) ERICKSON, Emily FR 4) PRICE, June JR

3 Canton McKinley (A) 4:34.36 2(3) 6

1) CHANDLER, Khia FR 2) ALLEN, Aneesa FR

3) MCELROY, Corrine SO 4) WOODSON, Kayna SO

4 West Holmes (A) 4:37.36 1(1) 4

1) CHANEY, Arora JR 2) KASTER, Katherine SO

3) SMITH, Noelle JR 4) TROYER, Averee JR

5 New Philadelphia (A) 4:46.36 1(2) 2

1) AGAR, Sloan JR 2) BLANKENSHIP, River SO

3) ESPENSCHIED, Cecilia JR 4) MCCONNELL, Kaitlin SR

6 Tri-Valley (A) 4:53.39 1(3) 1

1) MILLS, Peyton JR 2) RENAUD, Lauren JR

3) ANDREWS, Landyn SR 4) CROZIER, Taylor JR

Warrensville Hts. (A) NT 2

1) MAULDIN, Eiyana SO 2) STEWARD, Kamara FR

3) DAVIS, Aniyah FR 4) MCCORMICK, Katherine JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 West Holmes (A) 4:37.36

1) CHANEY, Arora JR 2) KASTER, Katherine SO

3) SMITH, Noelle JR 4) TROYER, Averee JR

2 New Philadelphia (A) 4:46.36

1) AGAR, Sloan JR 2) BLANKENSHIP, River SO

3) ESPENSCHIED, Cecilia JR 4) MCCONNELL, Kaitlin SR

3 Tri-Valley (A) 4:53.39

1) MILLS, Peyton JR 2) RENAUD, Lauren JR

3) ANDREWS, Landyn SR 4) CROZIER, Taylor JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Dover (A) 4:24.65

1) ZOBEL, Ava JR 2) FELLER, Emilyn JR

3) BAMBECK, Natalie FR 4) STEVENSON, Sydney JR
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#26 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
2 Lake (A) 4:33.97

1) PROCACCIO, Mia SO 2) TERHUNE, Isabella FR

3) ERICKSON, Emily FR 4) PRICE, June JR

3 Canton McKinley (A) 4:34.36

1) CHANDLER, Khia FR 2) ALLEN, Aneesa FR

3) MCELROY, Corrine SO 4) WOODSON, Kayna SO

Warrensville Hts. (A) NT

1) MAULDIN, Eiyana SO 2) STEWARD, Kamara FR

3) DAVIS, Aniyah FR 4) MCCORMICK, Katherine JR

#27 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dover (A) 3:37.59 2(1) 10

1) SMITH, Josh SR 2) ROBERSON, Carson SR

3) BARTON, J.J. SR 4) JONES, Luke JR

2 Lake (A) 3:43.50 2(2) 8

1) BARKER, Colin SR 2) HANKINS, Joshua SR

3) TEEPLE, Nathaniel JR 4) HUNT, Ethan JR

3 Canton McKinley (A) 3:51.58 2(3) 6

1) REID, Theodore SR 2) DAVIS, Shad FR

3) DAWKINS, Kayvon SO 4) GEARLING, Hunter SR

4 West Holmes (A) 3:57.40 1(1) 4

1) CHANEY, Reid JR 2) LEMON, Braydyn SR

3) MILLER, Jacob SR 4) CORNWELL, Quinn SR

5 Washington (A) 3:58.81 1(2) 2

1) MARSHALL, Rico JR 2) GREEN, Doreon JR

3) WHITE, Chayce FR 4) YOUNG, Lo'Quan JR

6 Tri-Valley (A) 4:00.80 1(3) 1

1) RAPOL, Jack SO 2) APPLE, Caleb JR

3) GUNDELFINGER, Lincoln SO 4) REED, Cody SO

7 New Philadelphia (A) 4:05.02 2(4)

1) HARRIS, Damien FR 2) ZIMMERMAN, Asher SO

3) SEIGLER, Nathan FR 4) CORBIN, Braylon FR

8 Warrensville Hts. (A) 4:05.24 2(5)

1) POWELL, Teairon SR 2) GRIER, Evan JR

3) JOHNSON, Jayvon SO 4) ROBINSON, Daylen SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 West Holmes (A) 3:57.40

1) CHANEY, Reid JR 2) LEMON, Braydyn SR

3) MILLER, Jacob SR 4) CORNWELL, Quinn SR
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#27 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
2 Washington (A) 3:58.81

1) MARSHALL, Rico JR 2) GREEN, Doreon JR

3) WHITE, Chayce FR 4) YOUNG, Lo'Quan JR

3 Tri-Valley (A) 4:00.80

1) RAPOL, Jack SO 2) APPLE, Caleb JR

3) GUNDELFINGER, Lincoln SO 4) REED, Cody SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Dover (A) 3:37.59

1) SMITH, Josh SR 2) ROBERSON, Carson SR

3) BARTON, J.J. SR 4) JONES, Luke JR

2 Lake (A) 3:43.50

1) BARKER, Colin SR 2) HANKINS, Joshua SR

3) TEEPLE, Nathaniel JR 4) HUNT, Ethan JR

3 Canton McKinley (A) 3:51.58

1) REID, Theodore SR 2) DAVIS, Shad FR

3) DAWKINS, Kayvon SO 4) GEARLING, Hunter SR

4 New Philadelphia (A) 4:05.02

1) HARRIS, Damien FR 2) ZIMMERMAN, Asher SO

3) SEIGLER, Nathan FR 4) CORBIN, Braylon FR

5 Warrensville Hts. (A) 4:05.24

1) POWELL, Teairon SR 2) GRIER, Evan JR

3) JOHNSON, Jayvon SO 4) ROBINSON, Daylen SO

#28 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" Pts
1 MCCONNELL, Kaitlin SR New Philadel 5' 0" P P O XO O XO 10

2 MATZ, Gabriella FR Tri-Valley 4' 10" O O O XO O XXX 8

3 FREEMAN, Mycah JR Dover 4' 8" P P O O XXX 6

4 VAN ELZEN, Gwen SR Lake 4' 8" P O O XXO XXX 4

5 MCMILLEN, Carolyn FR West Holmes 4' 6" O O O XXX 2

6 MARTIN, Kate SR Tri-Valley 4' 6" O O XO XXX 1

7 GAINS, Taniyah FR Warrensville 4' 4" O O XXX

7 BROWN, Lilli SO West Holmes 4' 4" O O XXX

9 JOHNSON, Chelsea SR Warrensville 4' 4" XO O XXX

10 PICA, Amya SO New Philadel 4' 4" XXO XO XXX

11 MILLARD, Gracie SR Lake 4' 2" XXO XXX

11 DAVIS, Shaela SO Canton McKi 4' 2" XXO XXX

ZIMMERMAN, Mariah FR Washington NH XXX

CARD, Ty'Jah SO Washington NH XXX

#29 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" 6' 6" 6' 8" Pts
1 MALTARICH, Kyle SR West Holmes 6' 6" P O O O O O XO XO XXX 10

2 WILLIAMS, Micah SO Washington 6' 0" P P O O XO XXX 8
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#29 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" 6' 6" 6' 8" Pts
3 YOUNG, Lo'Quan JR Washington 5' 10" P P XO O XXX 6

4 COLETTI, Tommy SR Dover 5' 8" O XO XXO XXX 4

5 ROGNON, Steyr JR Tri-Valley 5' 8" O XXO XXO XXX 2

6 TURNER, Bradley JR Lake 5' 6" O O XXX 1

7 FOUTY-KOONCE, Kam'ron SR Lake 5' 6" O XO XXX

7 KELLEY, Geno SR Canton McKi 5' 6" O XO XXX

9 HILL, Darius FR Canton McKi 5' 4" O XXX

9 GARGASZ, Lucca FR Tri-Valley 5' 4" O XXX

ASSAMAD, Andre JR New Philadel NH

HARRIS, Damien FR New Philadel NH

RESH, Bryer SR Dover NH

MUMFORD, Markez FR Warrensville NH

#32 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BRANCH, Demarionna JR Warrensville 15' 11 /2   (NW) 15' 11 /2 14' 71 /2 15' 1" 14' 113 /4 10

2 GAINS, Taniyah FR Warrensville 14' 91 /2   (NW) 13' 31 /2 14' 2" 14' 91 /2 14' 23 /4 8

3 TERHUNE, Cristiana SR Lake 14' 1"   (NW) 11' 53 /4 13' 41 /2 13' 2" 14' 1" 6

4 GRAFE, Peyton SO Dover 13' 9"   (NW) 13' 9" 13' 23 /4 12' 6" 12' 0" 4

5 CARTER, Janiya FR Washington 13' 81 /4   (NW) 12' 91 /2 12' 71 /2 13' 81 /4 12' 1" 2

6 BLANKENSHIP, River SO New Philadel 13' 6"   (NW) 13' 6" 12' 10" FOUL 12' 4" 1

7 VAN ELZEN, Gwen SR Lake 13' 5"   (NW) 12' 41 /2 13' 5" 12' 83 /4 13' 1"

8 AGAR, Sloan JR New Philadel 13' 21 /2   (NW) FOUL 13' 21 /2 12' 0" 11' 21 /2

9 CAIN, Brooklyn FR Canton McKi 12' 101 /2   (NW) 12' 101 /2 12' 83 /4 12' 21 /2 11' 103 /4

10 LINT, Sophie SO Dover 12' 53 /4   (NW) FOUL 12' 53 /4 12' 41 /2 12' 21 /2

11 WALKER, Doris SO Tri-Valley 12' 0"   (NW) 11' 91 /2 9' 111 /2 12' 0" 11' 4"

12 RUTHERFORD, Nora SO Tri-Valley 11' 8"   (NW) 11' 31 /4 11' 8" 11' 53 /4 11' 0"

CARD, Ty'Jah SO Washington NM

#33 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LEMON, Lennox SO Washington 20' 2"   (NW) 19' 1" 19' 53 /4 19' 5" 20' 2" 10

2 HUNT, Ethan JR Lake 19' 11"   (NW) 19' 53 /4 19' 51 /4 19' 11" FOUL 8

3 ROLLISON, Colten FR Tri-Valley 19' 21 /4   (NW) 18' 111 /2 19' 21 /4 18' 6" FOUL 6

4 SMITH, Josh SR Dover 19' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 19' 11 /4 4

5 VANELZEN, Liam SO Lake 18' 101 /2   (NW) 18' 101 /2 17' 4" 17' 1" FOUL 2

6 WHITE, Chayce FR Washington 18' 83 /4   (NW) 18' 73 /4 18' 83 /4 17' 31 /4 18' 51 /4 1

7 WESLEY, Robert SR Warrensville 18' 81 /4   (NW) 17' 93 /4 18' 53 /4 18' 81 /4 FOUL

8 HUGHES, Justice SO Dover 18' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 18' 01 /2 17' 10" 18' 41 /2

9 WEST, Jackson JR New Philadel 18' 3"   (NW) 18' 3" 17' 111 /4 16' 91 /4 17' 2"

10 MCELROY, Jordan JR Canton McKi 18' 03 /4   (NW) 18' 03 /4 17' 103 /4 17' 51 /4 FOUL

11 KELLEY, Geno SR Canton McKi 17' 9"   (NW) 17' 13 /4 17' 9" FOUL FOUL

12 DOYLE, Isaiah SO Tri-Valley 16' 7"   (NW) FOUL 16' 7" 14' 5" 16' 1"

13 CORNWELL, Quinn SR West Holmes 16' 7"   (NW) 16' 7" 15' 8" 15' 101 /4 15' 71 /2

14 GILBERT, Zyaier FR Warrensville 15' 91 /2   (NW) 15' 91 /2 15' 41 /2 14' 2" 14' 111 /4
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#33 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

RIPPETH, Connor SR New Philadel NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#34 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WIKOFF, Addison SO Dover 35' 0" 31' 3" FOUL 28' 21 /2 35' 0" 10

2 HAINES, Isabella SO Washington 31' 10" 30' 4" FOUL FOUL 31' 10" 8

3 HARVEY, Mackenzie JR Tri-Valley 31' 8" 29' 71 /2 31' 8" FOUL 30' 3" 6

4 SHULTZ, Zaylie SR West Holmes 31' 21 /2 31' 21 /2 30' 71 /2 31' 1" FOUL 4

5 SMITH, Ellen FR Dover 31' 0" 27' 3" 31' 0" 30' 101 /2 28' 41 /2 2

6 MARMET, Mallory FR West Holmes 29' 9" FOUL 29' 1" 27' 0" 29' 9" 1

7 DANIEL, Sarah SR New Philadel 29' 6" 29' 0" 28' 3" 29' 6" 28' 4"

8 COOPER, Hailey SO Lake 28' 0" FOUL 28' 0" FOUL FOUL

9 MCNEIL, Leilani SR Warrensville 27' 51 /2 25' 0" FOUL 26' 1" 27' 51 /2

10 COPELAND, Gina FR Lake 26' 101 /2 25' 7" 26' 101 /2 26' 71 /2 25' 11"

11 HOCKENBERRY, Gillian JR Tri-Valley 26' 21 /2 23' 1" 26' 21 /2 25' 7" 26' 21 /2

12 KENDLE, Alison JR New Philadel 24' 01 /2 23' 3" 23' 101 /2 24' 01 /2 22' 1"

13 LEWIS, Hannah FR Warrensville 24' 01 /2 22' 91 /2 24' 01 /2 22' 0" FOUL

14 GOODEN, Marleyah JR Canton McKi 22' 111 /2 22' 0" 19' 51 /2 22' 111 /2 22' 8"

15 PULLIN, Andria SR Washington 21' 61 /2 21' 61 /2 19' 41 /2 19' 1" 20' 4"

16 LEWIS, Margreat SO Warrensville 18' 111 /2 14' 10" FOUL 18' 111 /2 18' 1"

17 JACK, Llia JR Canton McKi 17' 11 /2 17' 11 /2 16' 0" 16' 1" 14' 101 /2

#36 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CREGER, Antonio JR Canton McKi 46' 3" 43' 8" FOUL 44' 51 /2 46' 3" 10

2 MAST, Jaxson SR Dover 45' 111 /2 43' 5" 45' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 8

3 MARMET, Jack SR West Holmes 45' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 43' 61 /2 45' 71 /2 6

4 MILLER, Grant SR West Holmes 45' 2" 44' 01 /2 43' 81 /2 42' 4" 45' 2" 4

5 GARGASZ, Chris JR Tri-Valley 45' 11 /2 39' 1" 44' 6" 45' 11 /2 44' 4" 2

6 SHUPERT, Micah JR Tri-Valley 44' 91 /2 42' 6" 44' 91 /2 FOUL 42' 51 /2 1

7 CARD, Malachi SR Washington 41' 10" 39' 51 /2 39' 3" 41' 10" 39' 0"

8 GARNER, Marcus FR Washington 41' 5" FOUL 41' 5" FOUL 41' 1"

9 KAYLOR, Christian SR Lake 40' 31 /2 40' 31 /2 FOUL 37' 6" 37' 9"

10 CHARLTON, Trey SR Dover 39' 6" 39' 3" 39' 6" 37' 111 /2 37' 61 /2

11 LEVENGOOD, Phillip SR New Philadel 38' 2" 37' 7" 38' 2" FOUL 37' 4"

12 MCNEAL, K'vuonne JR Canton McKi 37' 91 /2 36' 31 /2 FOUL 37' 91 /2 35' 7"

13 FARRAR, Cincere FR Warrensville 21' 41 /2 19' 3" 19' 01 /2 21' 41 /2 20' 3"

LANDES, Joshua JR Lake NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#38 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HAINES, Isabella SO Washington 114' 2" 103' 7" 114' 2" 109' 10" 108' 11" 10

2 HARVEY, Mackenzie JR Tri-Valley 111' 10" 106' 7" 110' 6" FOUL 111' 10" 8

3 WIKOFF, Addison SO Dover 107' 8" 88' 4" FOUL 107' 8" 82' 8" 6

4 KARAM, Morgan JR Dover 100' 3" FOUL 94' 7" FOUL 100' 3" 4
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#38 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 SHULTZ, Zaylie SR West Holmes 96' 8" 96' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

6 COOPER, Hailey SO Lake 91' 1" 80' 51 /2 91' 1" FOUL 71' 6" 1

7 MARMET, Mallory FR West Holmes 90' 1" 90' 1" 77' 9" FOUL 82' 9"

8 COPELAND, Gina FR Lake 80' 11" 80' 11" FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 DANIEL, Sarah SR New Philadel 69' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL 69' 1"

10 DURST, Addison FR Tri-Valley 69' 0" FOUL FOUL FOUL 69' 0"

11 KENDLE, Alison JR New Philadel 67' 2" 61' 7" 67' 2" 60' 8" 62' 6"

12 GOODEN, Marleyah JR Canton McKi 57' 0" 57' 0" 55' 8" 54' 1" 45' 3"

13 SALVINO, Carmela SO Washington 48' 10" FOUL FOUL 45' 6" 48' 10"

14 JACK, Llia JR Canton McKi 44' 7" FOUL 42' 2" 42' 1" 44' 7"

LEWIS, Margreat SO Warrensville NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

GOINS, Distini SO Warrensville NM

#39 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SHUPERT, Micah JR Tri-Valley 146' 5" 136' 3" FOUL 146' 5" 144' 7" 10

2 MILLER, Grant SR West Holmes 136' 8" FOUL 120' 10" 125' 11" 136' 8" 8

3 LANDES, Joshua JR Lake 133' 1" 120' 5" 124' 10" 133' 1" 123' 3" 6

4 CARD, Malachi SR Washington 131' 9" 130' 11" 128' 2" 131' 9" FOUL 4

5 MCNEAL, K'vuonne JR Canton McKi 122' 2" FOUL 122' 2" 99' 4" 87' 2" 2

6 KAYLOR, Christian SR Lake 120' 7" 120' 7" FOUL 92' 8" FOUL 1

7 GARGASZ, Chris JR Tri-Valley 120' 5" FOUL FOUL 112' 8" 120' 5"

8 MAST, Jaxson SR Dover 117' 2" FOUL FOUL 117' 2" FOUL

9 CREGER, Antonio JR Canton McKi 109' 10" FOUL FOUL 109' 10" FOUL

10 CHARLTON, Trey SR Dover 105' 9" 105' 9" FOUL FOUL FOUL

11 LEVENGOOD, Phillip SR New Philadel 95' 3" 95' 3" 92' 6" 89' 11" 89' 8"

12 GRAHAM, Maddax FR West Holmes 94' 8" 94' 8" FOUL FOUL 89' 11"

13 GARNER, Marcus FR Washington 88' 9" 88' 9" 84' 6" 83' 9" 75' 9"

14 COLLETTI, Noah FR New Philadel 83' 8" FOUL 83' 8" FOUL 76' 11"

FARRAR, Cincere FR Warrensville NM

#57 Seated Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MENDENHALL, Alayna JR Washington 9' 4" 9' 2" 9' 0" 9' 3" 9' 4" 10

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dover DOV 151

2 Lake ULA 102

3 Washington MWA 86

4 West Holmes WHOL 51

5 Canton McKinley CMCK 46

6 Tri-Valley TRVA 30

7 Warrensville Hts. WHT 16

8 New Philadelphia NPH 14
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Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dover DOV 151

2 Lake ULA 123

3 Washington MWA 88

4 West Holmes WHOL 46

5 Tri-Valley TRVA 38

6 New Philadelphia NPH 23

7 Warrensville Hts. WHT 20

8 Canton McKinley CMCK 17
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